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give an additional bond with like effect as the bond provided
for in this section, in such amount as said judgeshnlldeem
sufficient.

"That the clerk of said district court shall be entitled to
receive a commission of one (1) per cent on every dollar
for receiving and paying over money which may be depos-
ited with him, to wit: One half (^) of such commission
for receiving and the ofcher half for paying the same. Said
per cent, to be paid by.the party depositing tbe money."

SEC. 2. That all acts or parts of acts inconsistent here-
with are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act-shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1887.

CHAPTER 73.
[H. F. No. 177.]

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY-FIVE (175) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE (1885),
ENTITLED AN ACT RELATING TO THE SERVICE
FEES FOR DOMESTIC ANIMALS., \

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2) of said chapter one
Service fees for hundred and seventy-five (175) of the general laws of one

thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885) be amend-
ed so as to read as follows: "That the owner or owners of
every stallion, jack, bull, ram or boar, kept for public
service, shall make and file within ninety (90) days after
said service, with the town clerk, in the same manner now
provided for the filing of chattel mortgages an accurate
description of each female bred, such description to state
time .and place of service, color, supposed age, and any
other description of said female that may be necessary for
identification, together with the amount claimed to be due
for the services of such animal. That a certified copy of
said description shall be sufticient authority for the owner
of said lien, his agent or assigns, to enforce the same by
taking possession of said offspring and to foreclose said
lien as provided by law for the foreclosure of chattel mort-
gages in this state. Provided, however, that upon the
payment of said service fees or the full satisfaction of said

domestic
animals.
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lien, the owner thereof shall file with the description before
mentioned, a full release of said offspring with the clerk
of the township where said female is owned."

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1887.
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[H. F. No.291.] | 123-74

, "7 . . 89
AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER THREE (S) OF THE GENERAL

LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGH-
TY-FIVE (1885), DEFINING THE DUTIES AND POWERS OP
ANNUITY, SAFE DEPOSIT, AND TRUST ' COMPANIES.
APPROVED MARCH FIVE (5.) ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE (1885.)

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That chapter three (3) of the general laws
of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885),
approved March fifth (5th) one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-five (1885), and entitled "Ah act to amend an
act entitled fin act to authorize the incorporation and orga-
nization of annuity, safe deposit and trust companies,"
approved march fifth (5th), one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-three (l8SH), be, and the same 'is , hereby
amended by adding the following as additional subdivis-
ions to section seven (7) of said chapter three (3) of the
general laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
five (1835), that is to say: .

" "Tenth—Any such corporation which has been hereto- p^wereof
fore, or may hereafter become incorporated and organized, annuity, &&

i i j i -i •, i • t i i i i P, deposit andand made the deposit, and received, or shall hereafter t™ t
receive, the certificate of the state auditor as provided in comP'mioa-
said section five (5) of said act of one thousand eight hun-
dred and eighty-three (1883), or of said amendatory act of
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-five (1885), and
which shall have, or shall hereafter he appointed as execu-
tor of, or trustee under, any -last will and testament or ns
administrator of any estate, or as guardian of the estate of
any minor, spendthrift, or other person under guardian-
ship, or as assignee, receiver or as trustee to execute any
other trust, by any court, or by any municipal or other
public corporation, or person, and which shall have accept-


